Nestlé India Limited

(CIN: L15202DL1959PLC003786)
Nestlé House
Jacaranda Marg
'M'Block, DLF City, Phase – II
Gurugram – 122002, Haryana
Phone: 0124 – 3940000;
E-mail: investor@in.nestle.com;



PKR:SG: 39:24 12th April 2024

BSE Limited (BSE)

Website: www.nestle.in

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500790

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: NESTLEIND

Subject: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"): Intimation of one-on-one meet with the institutional investors

Dear Madam/ Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, this is to inform that one-on-one meet is scheduled with the following institutional investors:

Sr. No.	Name of the Institutional Investor	Day & Date	Location
1.	Eastspring Investments	Monday, 15 April 2024	Singapore
2.	White Oak Capital	Monday, 15 April 2024	Singapore
3.	BlackRock Investment	Tuesday, 16 April 2024	Singapore
4.	Nomura Asset Management	Tuesday, 16 April 2024	Singapore
5.	Abrdn Funds	Tuesday, 16 April 2024	Singapore
6.	Fidelity International (FIL)	Tuesday, 16 April 2024	Singapore
7.	UBS Global Asset Management	Tuesday, 16 April 2024	Singapore
8.	GIC (Government of Singapore)	Tuesday, 16 April 2024	Singapore
9.	Arisaig Partners	Wednesday, 17 April 2024	Singapore
10.	Wellington Management	Wednesday, 17 April 2024	Singapore

Note: Above meeting schedule is subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies and last-minute schedule conflicts on the part of institutional investors and/or the Company.

The presentation to be made during one-on-one meet with the institutional investors was uploaded with the stock exchanges vide letter no. PKR:SG 30:24 dated 8th April 2024 and also available on the website of the Company at www.nestle.in.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

NESTLÉ INDIA LIMITED

PRAMOD KUMAR RAI
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Regd. Office: 100 / 101, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi – 110 001